BRI (basic rate) and/or PRI
(primary rate) ISDN network
simulators or emulators
Patapsco’s Liberator® “Simulator”
Product Details
Main Features:
• Versions available with 4, 8 or 16 BRI ports
• Also available with 1, 2, 3 or 4 PRI ports

advantage of being able to connect to ISDN networks and supporting both NT and TE
interfaces.
Ordering information:
Liberator "Simulator" Versions
BRI-only units Part Number
4 BRI SIM/4B0P
8 BRI SIM/8B0P
16 BRI SIM/16B0P
1 PRI Port with BRI
Single PRI with 4 BRI SIM/4B1P
Single PRI with 8 BRI SIM/8B1P
Single PRI with 16 BRI SIM/16B1P
2 PRI Ports
Dual PRI SIM/0B2P
Dual PRI with 4 BRI SIM/4B2P
Dual PRI with 8 BRI SIM/8B2P
Dual PRI with 16 BRI SIM/16B2P
3 PRI Ports
Triple PRI SIM/0B3P
4 PRIs with BRI
Quad PRI with 4 BRI SIM/4B4P
Quad PRI with 8 BRI SIM/8B4P
Quad PRI with 16 BRI SIM/16B4P
Patapsco Communications,
Passfield Oak, Passfield, Near Liphook, Hampshire, GU30 7RL England
Tel: +44 (0) 1 428 752900 Fax: +44 (0) 1 428 752901 info@patapsco.co.uk www.patapsco.co.uk
All details subject to change without notification E&OE
© Patapsco Designs Ltd 2010 and Liberator ® is a registered Trademark of Patapsco Designs Ltd. Patapsco reserve the right to change any specification without notice. V3.0
T1
Present as “NT” and simulate a network*
RJ45 100Ohm balanced
ESF or D4 framing
B8ZS or AMI line encoding
NI-2 North-American National, DMS-100, AT&T 5ESS switch support
AT&T TR62411 and ANSI T1.403
Hong Kong variant available.
Management
RJ11 Serial port with dry-contact alarm
Asynchronous to 115kbps
Via LAN port 10/100baseT
Access password protected
Power
Internal PSU
Standard IEC connector
Auto-sensing
95-250VAC
Optional 2nd load - sharing PSU in 8/16 port units
Mechanical & Environmental
1. Metal chassis 292w x 200d x 44h mm -1U
Optional 19” rack-mount kit
Weight 1.1Kg
Operating temperature 0-50 °C
Humidity 10-90% non-condensing
2. 8/16 port units
Metal chassis and front/rear panels
W – 440w (plus rack ears) x 300d x 88h mm - 2U
Weight – 9.7Kg max
Operating temperature -20°C to +55°C
Humidity 10-90% non-condensing
Maintenance
No user-serviceable parts
No maintenance required
Battery for Real-Time Clock and NV
RAM elements has a typical 10-year life
ROHS
Fully lead-free and ROHS complient
Liberator "Simulator" Versions Cont
PRI-only units Part Number
8 PRI upgradeable to 16 SIM/8P
16 PRI unit SIM/16P
Field upgrade for 8 to 16 PRIs SIM/8P/U16
Optional 2nd ACPSU SIIM/AC
Hardware Options Part Number